Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Skrzypchak, Mark J. Name:

Execution Date: 06/28/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Outboard Marine Corporation Name:

Street Address: 100 Sea Horse Drive

Internal Address:

City: <u>Waukegan</u> State: **ILLINOIS**

Country:

Postal Code: 60085-2195

PROPERTY NUMBERS

10054034 Application Number:

Number of Properties: 1

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 4142712840

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027062

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: John Mark Wilkinson

DATE SIGNED: 06/28/2002

Total Attachments: 1

source="Assig85.tif"

PATENT

800002739 REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0461

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
roved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 060755.00045/US-1504A
Whereas, I, Mark J. Skrzypchak of Pleasant Prarie	, WI , hereaft
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improveme	
Bladder Insert For Encapsulant Displacement	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	
Whereas, Outboard Marine Corporation of Waukegan, IL	herein referred
"assignee" whose post office address is100 Sea Horse Drive, Wauke	gan, IL 60085-2195 is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ten</u> dollars (\$ <u>10</u> .	00°), the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, I	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invel	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gra	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the s	ame, for his sole use and behoo
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of th	e term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me	nad this assignment and sale no
been made.	
Executed this June	, 169x 2,000 ,
at Waukegan, Illinois	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
mad of	knull
State of Ilino's SS:	(Signature)
County of Lake) Before me personally appeared said Mark J. Skrzypchak	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of	2134
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	mesline
Seal TINA-MARIE VAZQUEZ	(Notary Public)
A MARKET AND ADDED	(Hotaly Fublic)

RECORDED: 06/28/2002

PATENT

REEL: 012838 FRAME: 0462